
2024 Quincy University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-35   Conf: 4-22   Home: 4-12   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 10-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Maynard (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Maynard (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Funk (2), Maynard (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-149), Maynard (33-
46), Weller (27-34), Funk (23-28), Hultz (16-25), McGinnis (13-16)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Shields, Isabella .285 45-44 144 18 41 4 1 1 9 50 .347 15 0 15 0 .352 0 3 2-2 40 1 3 .932
20 Maynard, Allyson .284 46-45 134 10 38 5 0 2 17 49 .366 12 0 20 1 .340 1 2 1-1 158 16 1 .994
27 Kaiser, Allison .272 50-50 125 19 34 2 0 0 10 36 .288 21 4 30 0 .393 0 12 15-17 93 1 5 .949
11 Findley, Maddy .238 48-46 126 11 30 8 0 3 22 47 .373 16 2 25 1 .331 1 1 0-0 285 18 8 .974
21 Funk, Avery .236 38-33 106 6 25 2 0 1 11 30 .283 4 1 7 1 .268 1 0 0-0 76 20 1 .990
2 Martin, Jessie .230 49-48 122 18 28 4 0 0 14 32 .262 27 1 20 0 .373 0 11 10-12 38 69 16 .870
6 Moss, Kenzie .224 38-36 107 10 24 2 0 1 9 29 .271 5 0 19 0 .257 1 8 0-1 36 12 4 .923
14 Hurley, Mykah .193 48-46 114 17 22 2 0 0 4 24 .211 18 1 16 0 .308 0 6 10-11 87 114 15 .931
16 Fischer, Lindsey .178 43-33 73 14 13 1 3 0 6 20 .274 9 2 31 0 .279 2 3 8-10 42 1 1 .977
23 Jones, Ryleigh .165 42-36 91 7 15 1 0 0 5 16 .176 9 1 27 0 .248 0 4 1-1 65 58 7 .946
12 McPherson, Megan .333 11-2 12 2 4 0 0 1 6 7 .583 0 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Stoudt, Ryann .280 13-8 25 3 7 1 0 1 6 11 .440 1 1 7 0 .333 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
13 Specht, Greta .128 22-16 39 6 5 1 0 0 3 6 .154 2 1 3 0 .190 0 4 1-1 31 29 2 .968
4 Walker, Ailene .071 23-6 14 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 0 0 3 0 .071 0 0 0-1 14 0 1 .933
24 Weller, KJ .000 27-16 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 30 1 .972
50 Peck, Madison .000 7-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .231 50-50 1242 145 287 33 4 10 125 358 .288 140 14 230 3 .315 6 54 49-59 979 396 65 .955
Opponents .309 50-50 1389 270 429 59 8 22 247 570 .410 120 23 163 11 .371 10 18 56-75 1000 347 60 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
50 Peck, Madison 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hultz, Abbey 3.75 7-16 25 25 8 2-0 0 130.2 152 82 70 49 85 24 3 8 .286 5 8 0 7 6
28 McGinnis, Eileen 5.43 3-8 29 9 2 0-0 1 86.1 117 78 67 31 24 13 2 4 .316 5 10 0 2 6
24 Weller, KJ 5.65 5-10 26 16 10 0-0 0 109.0 159 110 88 40 54 22 3 10 .328 6 5 0 1 6
Totals 4.83 15-34 81 50 20 3 1 326.1 429 270 225 120 163 59 8 22 .309 16 23 0 10 18
Opponents 2.16 34-15 75 50 27 9 6 333.2 287 145 103 140 230 33 4 10 .231 15 14 0 6 54



2024 Quincy University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hultz, Abbey 20 4 16 0 1.000 1 16 9 .640 0 0
28 McGinnis, Eileen 12 1 11 0 1.000 1 13 3 .813 0 0
19 Stoudt, Ryann 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Maynard, Allyson 175 158 16 1 .994 2 33 13 .717 1 0
21 Funk, Avery 97 76 20 1 .990 1 23 5 .821 2 0
16 Fischer, Lindsey 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Findley, Maddy 311 285 18 8 .974 15 0 0 — 0 0
24 Weller, KJ 36 5 30 1 .972 0 27 7 .794 0 0
13 Specht, Greta 62 31 29 2 .968 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kaiser, Allison 99 93 1 5 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jones, Ryleigh 130 65 58 7 .946 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Walker, Ailene 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Shields, Isabella 44 40 1 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hurley, Mykah 216 87 114 15 .931 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Moss, Kenzie 52 36 12 4 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Martin, Jessie 123 38 69 16 .870 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 McPherson, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Peck, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1440 979 396 65 .955 47 112 37 .752 3 0
Opponents 1407 1000 347 60 .957 17 98 20 .831 8 1


